
Year-To-Date
2020 - 2021

Living Individuals $207,104,886

Realized Bequests 27,355,928

234,460,814

23,827,838

50,259,483

20,140,594

$328,688,729

Year-To-Date
2020 - 2021

$320,951,124

1,301,366

6,436,238

0

$328,688,729

6,320,584

377,942

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
March 31, 2022

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2021 - 2022

$237,592,456

78,209,595

315,802,051

2,445,630

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

April 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

19,319,863

45,047,873

16,108,605

$396,278,392

Year-To-Date
2021 - 2022

$392,978,498

743,211

2,556,683

0

$396,278,392 $35,338,373

Gifts for
March 2021

$18,680,676

2,706,940

21,387,616

5,184,542

$35,338,373

Gifts for
March 2021

$34,860,431

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

1,561,747

3,447,151

531,541

$31,415,598

Gifts for
March 2022

$31,185,679

229,919

0

0

$31,415,598

100,000

0

Gifts for
March 2022

$18,558,531

7,316,628

25,875,159

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the RegentsMay 19, 2022



State of Michigan
Year to Date
2021-2022

Outside of State
Year to Date
2021-2022

State of Michigan
Year to Date
2021-2022

Outside of State
Year to Date
2021-2022

Living Individuals $95,918,485 $141,673,971 40.4% 59.6%

Realized Bequests 33,253,293 44,956,301 42.5% 57.5%

129,171,778 186,630,272 40.9% 59.1%

7,050,052 12,269,812 36.5% 63.5%

12,798,982 32,248,891 28.4% 71.6%

1,641,049 14,467,556 10.2% 89.8%

$150,661,861 $245,616,531 38.0% 62.0%

Living Individuals 52,482 31,401 62.6% 37.4%

Realized Bequests 66 88 42.9% 57.1%

52,548 31,489 62.5% 37.5%

657 809 44.8% 55.2%

33 91 26.6% 73.4%

190 170 52.8% 47.2%

53,423 32,551 62.1% 37.9%

Item for Information
March 31, 2022

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

% of Donors

% of Gift Receipts

TOTAL Donors

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Donors

Gifts Received

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others



Unit 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 834 801 888 753 680 4,858,713 4,929,369 1,037,384 805,676 718,180
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 615 526 585 501 564 1,795,126 1,909,335 1,797,314 1,689,433 1,801,208
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,610 6,656 7,137 5,609 5,668 41,662,544 36,644,595 35,613,813 31,369,794 24,527,421
School of Dentistry 1,920 1,598 1,786 1,432 1,423 3,080,617 3,645,749 3,986,978 3,028,190 3,299,862
School of Education 2,557 2,542 2,767 2,188 2,069 11,298,726 8,101,812 10,913,235 8,101,449 6,068,657
College of Engineering 7,459 7,122 7,884 6,397 6,180 31,682,539 27,216,524 34,968,602 26,468,590 35,454,209
School for Environment and Sustainability 918 929 1,014 843 779 2,220,414 5,303,384 3,079,372 2,687,396 2,911,451
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,617 2,544 2,553 2,108 1,905 6,083,214 3,179,576 4,634,059 3,513,655 3,784,672
School of Information 1,345 1,339 1,450 1,169 1,034 3,412,544 1,639,619 4,143,116 3,656,585 1,524,969
School of Kinesiology 988 882 825 647 665 1,394,594 1,020,420 1,850,601 1,372,626 2,101,433
Law School 5,588 5,292 5,341 4,260 3,859 12,771,100 10,700,484 14,177,840 12,613,070 22,879,145
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 19,014 17,488 18,611 15,403 15,168 57,532,052 39,646,309 53,247,251 34,479,911 51,960,969
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,293 3,974 4,255 3,504 3,725 10,541,563 6,981,497 4,845,594 3,147,898 6,159,122
School of Nursing 1,728 1,414 1,608 1,390 1,307 2,999,712 3,173,126 3,033,153 2,210,957 2,567,730
College of Pharmacy 984 885 1,022 824 791 1,945,261 2,860,039 1,907,478 1,518,781 1,392,340
School of Public Health 1,760 1,746 1,950 1,606 1,428 4,915,632 4,182,704 5,915,906 5,150,175 6,457,060
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 754 862 864 682 729 9,198,856 8,580,686 11,789,205 7,864,333 8,967,422
School of Social Work 1,001 1,229 1,463 1,178 1,109 1,263,741 1,186,336 1,605,179 1,356,167 1,374,906

Michigan Medicine 36,541 39,205 34,911 26,474 27,883 147,177,487 157,702,700 133,555,742 92,174,662 128,736,665

University of Michigan-Dearborn 4,213 4,093 3,583 2,896 3,254 3,403,442 4,859,325 2,970,931 2,304,048 2,615,673
University of Michigan-Flint 2,285 2,159 2,300 1,943 1,903 2,699,844 2,372,399 11,665,437 11,358,791 4,025,736

Alumni Association 4,286 4,719 4,789 4,034 4,037 1,271,888 1,463,459 1,457,390 1,198,532 1,002,804
Intercollegiate Athletics 7,230 6,559 9,726 7,971 4,587 27,150,795 29,052,108 30,337,400 26,856,634 25,842,502
Michigan Radio 209,125 220,734 216,708 145,505 147,649 7,732,247 7,996,748 8,082,748 5,333,362 4,705,653
Museum of Art 701 671 557 434 495 13,350,711 5,194,894 3,217,934 2,217,476 2,437,446
University Library 820 817 892 728 726 2,599,330 2,832,945 1,924,690 1,879,939 1,600,507
University Musical Society 2,529 1,912 4,655 3,819 1,221 3,938,186 3,199,059 2,506,031 1,917,481 2,274,318

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of March 31, 2022

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2022

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2022



Unit 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of March 31, 2022

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2022

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2022
Office of the President 2,513 2,216 1,722 1,230 2,217 1,645,983 1,935,328 988,053 865,315 2,275,194
Life Sciences Institute 152 211 159 125 128 2,726,634 3,062,099 1,662,019 1,282,690 1,574,835

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 450 586 3,042 2,805 797 8,534,263 6,010,347 3,311,776 4,528,909 9,133,192
Bentley Historical Library 393 331 337 272 230 222,504 986,184 3,024,398 3,013,022 1,748,723
Center for the Education of Women 569 582 704 590 548 399,180 291,046 334,370 294,819 282,808
Clements Library 750 687 670 578 815 4,138,267 8,487,845 511,938 482,150 818,361
Graham Sustainability Institution 0 0 106 0 70 2,304,483 561,866
Institute for Social Research 320 387 795 685 434 5,960,757 13,225,247 4,571,933 4,054,348 5,005,876
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 3,334 2,540 2,876 2,337 2,734 1,842,575 491,547 1,145,180 1,084,620 1,527,996
Office of Financial Aid 3,169 2,347 3,119 2,440 1,843 11,255,534 4,060,751 8,112,487 7,381,444 8,411,408
Office of Student Publications 492 642 945 811 764 1,449,515 273,749 190,632 141,622 190,324

VP for Development 355 284 199 185 223 17,269,950 7,957,064 4,437,874 4,101,086 2,619,142

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 984 882 731 570 471 658,393 463,891 609,561 487,114 223,075

VP of Research 216 139 101 96 94 4,735,576 2,827,419 1,086,248 713,841 833,749

VP Student Life 7,148 8,659 6,853 6,034 7,408 3,878,907 4,648,643 4,961,281 3,982,141 3,879,781

TOTAL 350,560 359,191 362,483 263,056 259,614 $482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $328,688,729 $396,278,392
TOTAL DONORS 106,480 105,956 104,775 93,370 85,974



2019 2020 2021

Living Individuals $297,513,917 $257,734,476 $265,158,141 $207,104,886 $237,592,456

Realized Bequests 61,107,945 59,777,152 34,885,871 27,355,928 78,209,595

358,621,862 317,511,628 300,044,012 234,460,814 315,802,051

37,309,186 29,872,963 34,930,586 23,827,838 19,319,863

60,333,695 63,731,728 63,271,376 50,259,483 45,047,873

26,434,171 29,180,041 33,270,643 20,140,594 16,108,605

$482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $328,688,729 $396,278,392

Living Individuals 340,794 350,188 354,299 257,969 254,766

Realized Bequests 390 437 393 294 408

341,184 350,625 354,692 258,263 255,174

7,596 6,719 5,948 3,672 3,459

491 480 477 312 268

1,289 1,367 1,366 809 713

350,560 359,191 362,483 263,056 259,614TOTAL Transactions

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of March 31, 2022

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

FYTD
March 31, 2021

FYTD
March 31, 2022



FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2019 2020 2021 March 31, 2022

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 20,549,322 14,825,089 6,758,897 6,176,883

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 118,315 135,789 100,059 123,809

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 23,529,262 20,541,039 30,455,249 21,264,950

Endowment Restricted - Library 384,607 561,868 673,403 219,319

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 546,547 608,084 703,152 87,787

Endowment Restricted - Other 8,445,572 15,856,201 7,555,630 15,972,618

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 3,500,651 5,852,870 4,760,090 4,324,253

Endowment Restricted - Research 51,677,825 43,906,594 33,883,111 29,525,426

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 76,875,789 61,868,996 65,694,600 74,070,041

Endowment Unrestricted 113,150 700,740 555,261 954,384

Loan Funds 1,755 16,757 750 34,342

Property, Building, Equipment 42,950,213 29,666,427 35,862,846 28,957,697

Total Capital Purposes Funds $228,693,008 $194,540,454 $187,003,048 $181,711,508

Academic Divisions 26,126,120 21,302,836 25,327,662 24,219,714

Athletics 832,311 755,359 563,875 938,212

Faculty and Staff 12,500,682 9,834,618 9,324,668 12,414,413

Library 482,204 1,728,324 768,370 669,125

Op and Maint of Plant 8,447,066 9,846,869 5,013,644 5,123,645

Other Restricted 35,140,345 21,333,939 11,212,574 19,820,239

Public Service and Extension 37,070,003 50,804,146 57,273,482 32,902,121

Research 104,516,812 104,361,500 107,676,940 81,679,623

Student Financial Aid 24,537,193 20,679,967 25,386,350 31,995,995

Unrestricted 4,353,169 5,108,349 1,966,004 4,803,797

Total Current Operations Funds $254,005,906 $245,755,906 $244,513,569 $214,566,884

Sum: $482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $396,278,392

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
as of March 31, 2022

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,680 3.3% 318 191,221 601 43 44,807 1,042 58 71,026 1,225 419 307,054 733
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,717 2.3% 174 259,864 1,493 56 170,865 3,051 104 117,003 1,125 334 547,732 1,640
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 51,901 4.6% 2,388 12,416,424 5,200 189 373,244 1,975 418 652,034 1,560 2,995 13,441,702 4,488
School of Dentistry 9,573 5.9% 562 1,080,810 1,923 84 285,297 3,396 124 151,715 1,224 770 1,517,823 1,971
School of Education 40,472 2.2% 885 501,095 566 171 433,768 2,537 212 287,682 1,357 1,268 1,222,545 964
College of Engineering 85,147 2.8% 2,389 5,091,390 2,131 308 2,437,940 7,915 623 1,052,949 1,690 3,320 8,582,279 2,585
School for Environment and Sustainability 9,836 3.0% 295 127,511 432 100 48,916 489 87 89,725 1,031 482 266,152 552
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 112,099 0.9% 1,002 942,911 941 88 312,449 3,551 138 157,101 1,138 1,228 1,412,461 1,150
School of Information 9,518 3.6% 340 179,490 528 69 115,375 1,672 80 26,414 330 489 321,279 657
School of Kinesiology 8,471 1.9% 165 185,958 1,127 45 174,867 3,886 73 92,770 1,271 283 453,595 1,603
Law School 22,004 9.8% 2,157 5,475,858 2,539 86 142,328 1,655 216 572,371 2,650 2,459 6,190,557 2,518
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 219,760 2.4% 5,259 9,482,171 1,803 773 1,839,813 2,380 2,083 4,011,698 1,926 8,115 15,333,682 1,890
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 13,100 3.2% 413 448,024 1,085 1,026 1,285,382 1,253 781 613,830 786 2,220 2,347,237 1,057
School of Nursing 13,179 4.1% 535 364,841 682 134 182,992 1,366 148 923,138 6,237 817 1,470,972 1,800
College of Pharmacy 4,354 6.7% 291 557,330 1,915 22 9,800 445 77 153,930 1,999 390 721,060 1,849
School of Public Health 16,127 3.7% 597 468,207 784 59 26,988 457 139 210,398 1,514 795 705,593 888
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 4,181 5.2% 217 101,408 467 65 1,015,000 15,615 84 1,485,777 17,688 366 2,602,185 7,110
School of Social Work 15,960 3.1% 498 349,699 702 61 84,298 1,382 84 248,345 2,956 643 682,342 1,061

Michigan Medicine 14,100 6.3% 892 2,361,191 2,647 3,296 14,322,262 4,345 11,961 21,080,669 1,762 16,149 37,764,122 2,338

University of Michigan-Dearborn 57,505 1.0% 555 446,351 804 193 392,341 2,033 824 457,153 555 1,572 1,295,845 824
University of Michigan-Flint 47,108 0.8% 370 203,786 551 191 804,231 4,211 351 111,651 318 912 1,119,668 1,228

Alumni Association 1,743 526,801 302 1,227 342,232 279 2,970 869,033 293
Intercollegiate Athletics 1,577 11,357,838 7,202 765 2,204,953 2,882 2,342 13,562,791 5,791
Michigan Radio 5,642 840,721 149 22,640 2,819,666 125 28,282 3,660,387 129
Museum of Art 148 1,439,258 9,725 140 104,195 744 288 1,543,453 5,359
University Library 320 378,531 1,183 118 109,344 927 438 487,875 1,114
University Musical Society 376 774,648 2,060 451 341,461 757 827 1,116,109 1,350

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of March 31, 2022

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of March 31, 2022

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Office of the President 809 410,567 507 301 120,736 401 1,110 531,303 479
Life Sciences Institute 24 735,514 30,646 36 65,260 1,813 60 800,774 13,346

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 208 296,969 1,428 184 513,499 2,791 392 810,468 2,068
Bentley Historical Library 81 31,995 395 68 19,926 293 149 51,921 348
Center for the Education of Women 214 102,329 478 93 74,702 803 307 177,031 577
Clements Library 278 229,381 825 285 486,123 1,706 563 715,504 1,271
Graham Sustainability Institution 19 16,407 864 13 1,459 112 32 17,866 558
Institute for Social Research 122 108,841 892 94 140,490 1,495 216 249,331 1,154
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 867 223,057 257 1,302 262,271 201 2,169 485,328 224
Office of Financial Aid 884 1,052,510 1,191 195 252,521 1,295 1,079 1,305,031 1,209
Office of Student Publications 338 105,034 311 163 25,649 157 501 130,684 261

VP for Development 83 1,578,923 19,023 56 344,719 6,156 139 1,923,642 13,839

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 36 4,433 123 57 6,105 107 93 10,538 113

VP of Research 32 115,788 3,618 21 67,707 3,224 53 183,495 3,462

VP Student Life 2,029 1,344,904 663 3,134 811,833 259 5,163 2,156,737 418



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 660 2 16 1 1 680 528,917 125,000 50,763 10,000 3,500 718,180
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 557 2 3 0 2 564 1,485,332 279,042 16,834 20,000 1,801,208
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 5,130 11 510 8 9 5,668 18,450,738 4,631,355 1,245,279 138,298 61,750 24,527,421
School of Dentistry 1,316 4 86 1 16 1,423 2,179,798 362,755 707,099 750 49,460 3,299,862
School of Education 2,047 2 15 4 1 2,069 4,874,001 176,470 340,370 642,817 35,000 6,068,657
College of Engineering 5,735 58 351 13 23 6,180 19,497,746 7,643,094 6,130,811 1,650,095 532,462 35,454,209
School for Environment and Sustainability 755 0 11 9 4 779 1,678,990 7,650 1,197,811 27,000 2,911,451
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 1,863 27 14 1 0 1,905 1,722,980 1,954,361 32,331 75,000 3,784,672
School of Information 986 35 7 3 3 1,034 923,424 298,132 195,815 95,416 12,182 1,524,969
School of Kinesiology 649 1 10 0 5 665 1,915,362 1,496 78,992 105,584 2,101,433
Law School 3,667 24 156 6 6 3,859 14,988,658 7,275,414 303,656 274,900 36,518 22,879,145
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 14,809 45 216 57 41 15,168 23,403,364 15,186,266 553,979 12,162,026 655,334 51,960,969
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,647 26 39 2 11 3,725 3,791,190 1,116,985 82,835 1,150,000 18,112 6,159,122
School of Nursing 1,281 6 10 5 5 1,307 1,691,666 404,782 29,441 326,541 115,300 2,567,730
College of Pharmacy 750 2 30 1 8 791 801,410 103,578 275,298 85,345 126,709 1,392,340
School of Public Health 1,383 2 25 9 9 1,428 3,901,446 15,058 1,237,577 980,312 322,667 6,457,060
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 716 1 7 4 1 729 8,149,747 500,000 2,425 290,250 25,000 8,967,422
School of Social Work 1,088 0 2 6 13 1,109 773,852 1,168 547,177 52,709 1,374,906

Michigan Medicine 26,660 95 719 70 339 27,883 72,439,407 22,233,890 3,553,994 17,865,499 12,643,875 128,736,665

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,139 11 86 4 14 3,254 1,744,129 64,003 408,249 338,643 60,650 2,615,673
University of Michigan-Flint 1,860 0 33 5 5 1,903 1,466,588 77,598 2,476,500 5,050 4,025,736

Alumni Association 3,956 2 72 2 5 4,037 970,219 10,418 9,366 11,441 1,361 1,002,804
Intercollegiate Athletics 4,454 11 111 6 5 4,587 21,533,098 1,708,768 2,538,422 57,500 4,715 25,842,502
Michigan Radio 147,007 0 512 17 113 147,649 3,901,927 208,453 135,373 459,899 4,705,653
Museum of Art 489 1 2 0 3 495 2,425,271 8,200 375 3,600 2,437,446
University Library 714 1 9 2 0 726 1,569,512 2,645 23,150 5,200 1,600,507
University Musical Society 1,194 3 19 3 2 1,221 1,857,954 112,793 198,611 79,234 25,726 2,274,318

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of March 31, 2022

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of March 31, 2022

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

Office of the President 2,087 4 121 3 2 2,217 652,757 1,570,204 12,562 34,500 5,171 2,275,194
Life Sciences Institute 123 0 1 4 128 1,450,806 50,000 74,029 1,574,835

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 755 8 27 1 6 797 1,439,898 7,099,245 258,725 202,084 133,241 9,133,192
Bentley Historical Library 223 0 0 1 6 230 1,673,021 50,000 25,702 1,748,723
Center for the Education of Women 531 14 2 1 548 258,829 16,479 2,500 5,000 282,808
Clements Library 798 1 8 3 5 815 763,956 8,200 7,869 37,500 835 818,361
Graham Sustainability Institution 69 0 0 1 70 557,866 4,000 561,866
Institute for Social Research 417 3 4 7 3 434 1,176,231 100,000 8,680 3,419,323 301,642 5,005,876
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,710 1 17 0 6 2,734 1,512,273 750 14,148 825 1,527,996
Office of Financial Aid 1,777 10 31 1 24 1,843 3,078,718 5,073,549 113,539 16,200 129,402 8,411,408
Office of Student Publications 755 8 1 0 764 186,964 1,361 2,000 190,324

VP for Development 215 8 0 0 0 223 2,478,642 140,500 2,619,142

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 469 0 2 471 13,638 209,438 223,075

VP of Research 88 6 0 0 94 624,495 209,254 833,749

VP Student Life 7,237 1 152 7 11 7,408 3,057,633 2,645 366,707 428,200 24,596 3,879,781

TOTAL* 254,766 408 3,459   268 713 259,614 $237,592,456 $78,209,595 $19,319,863 $45,047,873 $16,108,605 $396,278,392



 
 

LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR MARCH 2022 
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Michael & Julie Abrams Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Michael and Julie Abrams Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Mary B. Allan, Grand Rapids 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Frances Bull Fellowship Program Support Fund 

10,000 

 
Analog Devices, Inc., Norwood, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Anderson Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

25,000 

 
Ann Arbor SPARK, Ann Arbor 
 University of Michigan 

13,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

3,361,001 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Student Support 

175,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

505,815 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

20,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
 Alumni Association 
 Bentley Historical Library 
 Center for the Education of Women 
  Student Support 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Student Support 
 Graham Sustainability Institution 
  Research 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 
 Michigan Radio 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 
 Office of Student Publications 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Student Support 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Student Support 
 School of Education 
 School of Kinesiology 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 School of Nursing 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

17,867 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

100,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

13,500 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Engineering 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

16,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 
  Other Support 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
  Charitable remainder unitrust 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Charitable remainder unitrust 

355,487 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

476,893 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 

10,000 

 
Betty S. Appich, Lupton 
 School of Social Work 
  Betty Schmalzle Appich and Horst G. Appich Scholarship Fund 

20,497 

 
Grace H. Arnold Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 

12,026 
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Vivian J. Arterbery, Santa Monica, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Fitzbutler Jones Society, V. Elayne Arterbery, M.D., Scholarship 

Fund 

50,000 

 
Jeannette Haien Ballard Writer's Trust, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Hopwood Avery and Julie Prize Fund 

40,000 

 
Norman E. Barnett Estate 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Norman E. and Mary E. Barnett Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  The Norman E. and Mary E. Barnett Endowed Graduate 

Fellowship Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Norman E and Mary E Barnett Endowed Music Scholarship Fund 

150,000 

 
Bayer HealthCare, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Robert F. Beck, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Robert and Barbara Beck Professorship of Naval Architecture and 

Marine Engineering Fund 

16,667 

 
Rosemary R. Berardi, Saline 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Rosemary R. Berardi Endowed Scholarship Fund 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
 Michigan Medicine 
 University Musical Society 

20,000 

 
Bessent-Freeman Family Foundation, Inc., Charleston, South Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Katie A. Bevier, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Samuel M. Beznos, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Mary H. Weiser Food Allergy Center Fund 

10,000 

 
Jonathan D. Bilzin, New York, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Bilzin Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 
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Nikolas A. Bletsos, Huntington Beach, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Nikolas A. and Denise A. Bletsos Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Mitchell L. Bleznak, Birmingham 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

12,500 

 
Thomas Bliska and Gray Boyce Fund  of the Schwab Charitable Gift Fund, 
San Francisco, California 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Arthur R. Block, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 Law School 
  Arthur R. and Janice N. Block Dean's Discretionary Fund for 

Student Support 

50,000 

 
Blue Meridian Partners, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

381,500 

 
Eleanor Bochner TTEE, Vienna, Virginia 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Richard Bochner and Burma Bissell Bochner Scholarship Fund for 

Women's Rowing 

50,000 

 
David Bohnett Foundation, Beverly Hills, California 
 Student Life 

25,000 

 
Boulos Family Fund of the Commonwealth Charitable Fund, Indianapolis, 
Indiana 
 Law School 
  Boulos Family Fund in Support of Students 

20,000 

 
Bowl for Burns, Wyandotte 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

26,857 

 
Antonius J. Broos, Ann Arbor 
 University Library 
  Ton Broos Dutch Tract Conservation Project Fund 

50,000 

 
James and Gail Browne Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Research 

11,000 

 
David E. Carson, Bloomfield, Connecticut 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  David E. A. Carson Washington Campus Undergraduate Fund 

75,000 
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Paul L. Carson, Ann Arbor 
 Office of Research 
  Research 

50,000 

 
L. Kay Chandler, La Jolla, California 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Julie Chandler Emery Fund 

24,053 

 
Cheryl S. Chapekis, Dublin, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

25,000 

 
Arul M. Chinnaiyan, Northville 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Ashish A. Choksi, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Cisco Systems, Inc., San Jose, California 
 Michigan Medicine 

43,120 

 
Brian W. Conybeare, Saint Joseph 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Bruce C. Conybeare Family Endowed Athletic Scholarship Fund 
   In memory of Bruce Conybeare, Sr. 

10,000 

 
Bruce C. Conybeare Jr., Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Bruce C. Conybeare Family Endowed Athletic Scholarship Fund 
   In memory of Bruce Conybeare, Sr. 

10,000 

 
Cynthia L. Cook, Tampa, Florida 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Cynthia L. Cook-Robert G. Stephens Need Based Scholarship 

Fund 
 School of Education 
  Cynthia Cook Education Scholarship Fund 
 Student Life 
  Cynthia L. Cook Traditions Fund for the Martha Cook Building 

37,620 

 
Cook/Lahti Charitable Fund at Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, Rhode Island 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Richard J. Cook and Teresa M. Lahti Undergraduate Research 

Endowment Fund 

50,000 

 
Todd Copeland Jr., Weston, Massachusetts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Michigan Hockey Scholarship Legacy Fund 

20,000 
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Julie and Murray Cotter Family Fund of Petoskey-Harbor Springs Area 
Community Foundation, Petoskey 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Mary L. Cretens Estate 
 School of Public Health 

13,046 

 
Lyubica Dabich Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Lyubica Dabich, M.D., Scholarship Fund 

221,436 

 
The Robert Daniels Fund at Morgan Stanley GIFT, Purchase, New York 
 School of Dentistry 
  Loren Daniels Dental Student Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Marvin and Betty Danto Family Foundation, Troy 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Marvin and Betty Danto Auditorium Fund 
  Other Support 

452,500 

 
Lawrence H. Davis, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Roger E. DeMeritt Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Roger and Gloria DeMeritt Fund for Pancreatic Cancer Research 

100,000 

 
The Dibner Charitable Trust of Massachusetts, Albany, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
J. Stephen Dietrich Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

12,500 

 
Donia-Ritter Family Trust, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ian Fishback Fund 

22,500 

 
Sion E. Douer, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
GD Trust of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

13,000 

 
Elara Caring, Addison, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 

50,000 
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Victor D. Elizalde, Los Angeles, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Elizalde-Winikates Family Fund in Economics 

20,000 

 
Jeffrey J. Etterbeek Sr., Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,492 

 
Jeffrey D. Fenley Trust, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Cynthia G. Fenley Memorial Fund for the Israeli Fellowship in 

Radiation Oncology 

10,000 

 
Mark E. Ferguson Living Trust, Winnetka, Illinois 
 Law School 
  Ferguson-Yntema Family Scholarship Fund 

12,500 

 
Betty and Davis Fitzgerald Foundation, Inc., Atlanta, Georgia 
 For employee matching gifts 

15,000 

 
Janet L. Fogler, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Scott and Janet Fogler Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Ford Motor Company Fund, Dearborn 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Julie and Martin Franklin Family Foundation Inc, Miami Beach, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  In memory of Peter Ashken 

10,000 

 
Jason M. Freeman Revocable Trust, Parkland, Florida 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
Rollin M. Gerstacker Foundation, Midland 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

30,000 

 
Gary D. Giller, Columbus, Ohio 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  U of M Alumni Club of Central Ohio Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

30,000 

 
Frank L. & Helen Gofrank Foundation, Oakland Township 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 
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GS Gives Annual Giving Fund, Albany, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  P. Craig Russell Goldman Sachs Endowed Scholarship Fund 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Keogh Family Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

320,000 

 
Stephen E. Gorman, Prosper, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 

52,450 

 
The Gould-Shenfeld Family Foundation, Great Neck, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Gould Shenfeld Family Internship Fund 

30,400 

 
Grail, Menlo Park, California 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

20,000 

 
John F. Greene, Littleton, Colorado 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Henry N. Pollack Endowed Graduate Fellowship Fund in the 

Department of Geological Sciences 

10,000 

 
Margaret A Guire Trust, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 
  In memory of Ken Guire 

10,000 

 
Elizabeth R. Haar, Dexter 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Rob and Liz Haar Scholarship Fund 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Rob and Liz Haar Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Robert C. Haberman, Old Mystic, Connecticut 
 College of Engineering 
  Ivor McIvor Mechanical Engineering Graduate Student Fellowship 

Fund 

10,000 

 
Hamed Hamud Alajlan, Kuwait 
 University of Michigan 

60,000 

 
Harris Family Charitable Trust of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

11,000 
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The Healing Notes Foundation, Livonia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Sophie's Place Fund 

45,000 

 
Virginia Hearn, Palm Harbor, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 

13,800 

 
David W. Heleniak, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Heller Industries, Florham Park, New Jersey 
 College of Engineering 
  Heller Industries Scholars Fellowship Fund 

55,000 

 
Gayle G. Heller, Huntington Woods 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Gayle and David Heller Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
The Herman Family Foundation Fund of the Greater Kansas City 
Community Foundation, Kansas City, Missouri 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Herman Family Internship Fund 

50,000 

 
The Hitchcock Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
William B. Holmes, Naples, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Victor J. Horbaniuk Estate 
 University Musical Society 

54,778 

 
Rebecca S. Horvath, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Susan Horvath Ferreira and John Stephen Horvath Scholarship 

Fund 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Dorothea Geiger Badger Scholarship Fund 
 School of Education 
  Dr. Rebecca S. Horvath Scholarship Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Dr. Rebecca Sue Horvath Scholarship Fund 

14,818 

 
Dan Hulkower Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 Law School 
  John W. Reed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 
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JPMorgan Chase & Co., New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

150,249 

 
Johnson & Johnson, New Brunswick, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

18,930 

 
Gary S. Jones, Concord, New Hampshire 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Mary-Sue Tuuri and Gary Jones, M.D. Endowed Pre-Medical 

Scholarship Fund 

200,000 

 
D. Dan and Betty Kahn Foundation, Troy 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

4,000,000 

 
Joseph P. Keithley, Shaker Heights, Ohio 
 Museum of Art 

13,200 

 
The Kellner Wheatcroft Charitable Fund of the J.P. Morgan Charitable 
Giving Fund, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 University of Michigan 
  Kellner Wheatcroft Family Wolverine Pathways Fund 

25,000 

 
Kelly Services, Inc., Troy 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

12,500 

 
Charles S. Kim, La Jolla, California 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  San Diego U. of M. Club Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
KLA Corporation, Milpitas, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Kohn Charitable Trust, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Kohn Fellowship Fund 

600,000 

 
Jerry Kolins, La Jolla, California 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Ronni Lacroute Fund of the Cornell University Foundation, Ithaca, New 
York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ronni S. Lacroute Graduate Support Fund 

15,000 
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Bryan M. Lapidus, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Bryan Lapidus Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Leidos Holdings, Reston, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

50,000 

 
Robert R. Levine, Grand Rapids 
 School of Education 

10,000 

 
Monica Liebert, Mount Vernon, Washington 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Little Heroes League, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
Mollie Parnis Livingston Foundation, Inc., Riverside, Connecticut 
 University of Michigan 

30,000 

 
John N. Loken, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Charles Woodson Endowed Clinical Research Fund 
  Child and Family Life Program Fund 
  Other Support 

14,000 

 
John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 For employee matching gifts 

14,250 

 
Theodore J. Maged, Northville 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
  In memory of Kimberly A. Maged 
 Michigan Medicine 
  In memory of Kimberly A. Maged 

30,000 

 
Magna International Inc., Aurora, Ontario, Canada 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

100,000 

 
Frederick Mahan Estate 
 Law School 
  Frederick Mahan Professorship Fund 

2,000,000 

 
Dolores M. Malvitz, Decatur, Georgia 
 School of Dentistry 
  Dr. Dorothy G. Hard Legacy Professorship Fund 

10,000 
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Millicent N. Mason, Holderness, New Hampshire 
 College of Engineering 
  Jeff Mason Scholarship Fund 

46,818 

 
Wesley G. McCain, New York, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Wesley G. McCain Endowed Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
McKnight Foundation, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
 For employee matching gifts 

10,000 

 
Alexander McLaren Memorial Foundation, Northville 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Family Hope Fund 

10,000 

 
Dennis and Nancy Meany Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Dennis and Nancy Meany Graduate Internship Fund 

50,000 

 
George H. Meyer Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Alex J. Miller, West Bloomfield 
 Student Life 

25,000 

 
Monroe-Brown Foundation, Kalamazoo 
 College of Engineering 
 Michigan Medicine 

700,000 

 
Jenny S. Morton, Marblehead, Massachusetts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

11,500 

 
Marta Mrazovic-Whipple, Gainesville, Florida 
 College of Engineering 
  G. Hoyt Whipple and Marta Mrazovic-Whipple Fellowship Fund 

700,231 

 
Daniel and Teresa Murrin Fund of the Ernst and Young Foundation, 
Secaucus, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Michigan in Washington 

10,000 

 
National Action Council for Minorities in Engineering, White Plains, New 
York 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

19,375 
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Sarah W. Newman, Ann Arbor 
 Center for the Education of Women 
  Sarah Winans Newman Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 
 Michigan Radio 

25,035 

 
Els R. Nieuwenhuijsen, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Eldersveld Emerging Scholars Conference Fund 
 Michigan Radio 

15,012 

 
The Nolan/McTaggart Family Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Endowment 
Program, Boston, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  McTaggart Nolan Family Women's Gymnastics Expendable 

Scholarship Fund 

45,000 

 
R. Adam Norwitt, Ridgefield, Connecticut 
 Law School 
  Adam and Glori Norwitt Dean's Discretionary Fund for Student 

Support 

50,000 

 
Nutrition Science Initiative (NuSI), San Diego, California 
 School of Nursing 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Ogbechie Family Giving Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Hale Ogbechie Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
The Opdyke Family Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, 
Albany, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

15,000 

 
Jack D. Osborn, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Karen A. Peterson, Frisco, Texas 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Peterson Sikora Family Scholarship Fund 

18,574 

 
Pfizer, Inc., New York, New York 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

100,000 
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Kate E. Phillips-Wiczyk, Beverly Hills, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Phillips Wiczyk Student Opportunity Hub Fund 

120,229 

 
The David A. & Gayle E. Plecha Fund of the Fidelity Investments Charitable 
Gift Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
  Gayle E. and David A. Plecha Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Peter J. Polverini, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Radio 
 School of Dentistry 
  Building Fund 

10,025 

 
Jennifer R. Poteat Charitable Fund of the Schwab Charitable Fund, San 
Francisco, California 
 University Library 

10,000 

 
Thomas J. Powell, Ann Arbor 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
Stephen M. Qua Estate 
 College of Engineering 

63,200 

 
Bhashyakarlu Rambhala, Mc Lean, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Bhashyakarlu Rambhala Graduate Fellowship Fund 

20,000 

 
The Dana Rathkopf and Daniel Hunter Charitable Fund at Schwab 
Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

50,000 

 
Rave Associates, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

19,950 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Cancer Center Endowment Fund 

1,139,373 

 
Jeffrey C. Rubenstein, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Rubenstein Family Athletics Scholarship Fund 

131,250 

 
Nancy E. Rupprecht Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  The Nancy Ellen Rupprecht Scholarship Fund 

600,000 
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Saad Family Donor Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Saad Family Football Scholarship Fund 

24,285 

 
John R. Sabat Jr., New York, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

80,000 

 
Gary L. Saxton, Manhattan Beach, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

40,000 

 
Shirley K. Schlafer Foundation, Birmingham 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Edith S. Briskin/SKS Foundation NeuroNetwork Emerging 

Scholars Fund 

50,000 

 
Max R. Schrayer II, Highland Park, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Mark Shaevsky, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Shaevsky Family Research Fund for Crohn's Disease 

100,000 

 
Ronak N. Shah, Los Altos, California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

25,000 

 
Stephen W. Shyn, Norwalk, Connecticut 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Shyn Family Discretionary Fund 

10,000 

 
Silicon Laboratories, Inc., Austin, Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
  Other Support 

75,000 

 
Paritosh Singh, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
Andrew Sommers, Scarsdale, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Sommers Family Scholarship Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Sommers Family Men's Basketball Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Sommers Family Fund 
 Student Life 
  Andrew and Gerri Sommers CAPS Gift Fund 

101,521 
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Sharon L. Stein, Harrison, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

13,800 

 
Marc I. Stern, Malibu, California 
 University of Michigan 
  J. Ira Harris Memorial Fund 
   In memory of J. Ira Harris 

10,000 

 
The Stone Family Charitable Foundation, Wilmington, Delaware 
 Student Life 
  Stone Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Robert G. Strachan Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Robert G. Strachan Dean's Merit Scholarship Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Robert G. Strachan Scholarship Fund 

2,000,000 

 
Strada Education Network, Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Law School 
  Newborn and Johnson Scholarship Fund 
 For employee matching gifts 

32,500 

 
Sunway Trust, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 
 School of Public Health 
  Student Support 

250,000 

 
Super Radiator Coils, Ltd., Chaska, Minnesota 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

50,000 

 
Joel D. Tauber, Birmingham 
 College of Engineering 
  Tauber Institute Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Tauber Institute Scholarship Fund 

320,000 

 
A. Alfred Taubman Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 University of Michigan 
  J. Ira Harris Memorial Fund 
   In memory of J. Ira Harris 

50,000 

 
Charles V. Thornton III, Truckee, California 
 Law School 
  Charles and Suzanne Thornton Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
The Tirico Family Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann 
Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 
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Alex N. Tolchinsky, London, United Kingdom 
 University of Michigan 

10,000 

 
The Simon Touchan Foundation of the Gift Funds Canada, Kingston, 
Ontario, Canada 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

20,000 

 
The Tromble Family Foundation, Englewood, Florida 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Tromble Family Scholarship Fund 

15,000 

 
Stefan F. Tucker, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Law School 
  Stefan and Marilyn Tucker Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
The Van Lang Charitable Fund of Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, 
Albany, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Jon C. Urbanchek Endowed Scholarship Fund 

710,000 

 
Sathaporn Vathayanon Estate 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
The Alex and Susan Virgilio Foundation, Danville, California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Virgilio Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Wacker Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 University of Michigan 

40,000 

 
The Walkowski Family Foundation, Wilmington, Delaware 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Raymond and Halina Walkowski Student Opportunity Fund 

50,000 

 
Jing Wang Estate 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Candy R. Wei International Travel Endowment Fund 

279,042 

 
Alan M. Weinberg Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

15,000 

 
Paul A. Weller, Grandville 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

53,264 

 
Wheatland Tube, LLC, Wheatland, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  In memory of Alvin "Al" Glick 

25,000 
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Marian V. Williams Estate 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Marian Vaughn Williams Swortzel Charitable Lead Trust Fund 

62,130 

 
The Williamson Foundation Inc, Davison 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Kenneth (Ken) Heiser Endowed Memorial Fund 
  Other Support 

10,000 

 
Lawrence A. Wolfe, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Andrea and Lawrence A. Wolfe Brain Health Initiative Fund 
  Andrea and Lawrence A. Wolfe Cardiology Research Scholars 

Fund 
  Andrea and Lawrence A. Wolfe Research Professorship Fund 

998,602 

 
S.K. Yee Foundation, New York, New York 
 Law School 
  S.K. Yee Law Scholarship Fund 

2,000,000 

 
Zengerle Family Fund of the Greater Washington Community Foundation, 
Washington, District of Columbia 
 Law School 

50,000 

 
Dale A. Zuck, Brevard, North Carolina 
 College of Engineering 
  1931E Class Scholarship Fund 

10,850 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
Dennis M. Ainhorn Estate  
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
Elizabeth C. Aschauer, Estero, Florida 
Autoliv ASP, Inc., Ogden, Utah 
Angela M. Bodley Carter, Ann Arbor 
Seth Bonder Foundation, Longboat Key, Florida 
Eleanor Bremer Charitable Giving Fund of the Edward Jones Charitable Gift Fund, 

Indianapolis, Indiana 
Thomas J. Carbello, West Bloomfield 
Carlebach Family Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 

Ohio 
Perla C. Castelli, Ann Arbor 
Samuel L. Chappell, Burke, Virginia 
Sarah T. Cherng, Stamford, Connecticut 
Avery W. Chi, Oak Park, Illinois 
Chwen-Jy Chiu, Taipei City, Taiwan 
Daryl L. Clore, Northville 
Cooper Commercial Group LTD, Flint 
Diane D. Coxford, Ann Arbor 
Timothy R. Damschroder, Ann Arbor 
Raymond M. DeHaan, Kalamazoo 
Dennis J. Dennehy, Los Angeles, California 
Jessica Dulin, Ann Arbor 
Eaton Charitable Fund, Cleveland, Ohio 
Eckert Family Charitable Foundation at the J. P. Morgan Charitable Giving Fund, 

Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
Ehlert Charitable Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, Hudson, Ohio 
Marjorie M. Fisher Fund of the Community Foundation for Southeastern Michigan, 

Detroit 
Fox Lawson Donor Fund, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
Angela Franklin Hughes, Pheba, Mississippi 
Vynne B. Frederick, Preston, United Kingdom 
Jennifer T. Friedland, New York, New York 
Greater Omaha Chamber, Omaha, Nebraska 
Andrew R. Hawley Estate  
Brian A. Hazlett, Ann Arbor 
Maxine S. Henning, Bellevue, Washington 
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Myrna M. Hitchman, Beverly Hills 
Cyrus C. Hopkins, Lexington, Massachusetts 
Yoshita P. Hosking, Rockledge, Florida 
HP Inc., Palo Alto, California 
Stephen S. Hwang, Palo Alto, California 
Steven Jensen & Mark Grace Fund at Morgan Stanley Global Impact Funding 

Trust, Purchase, New York 
M & D Kaplowitz Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Timothy D. Kenrick, Farmington Hills 
Elizabeth K. King, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
Daniel F. Kolb, New York, New York 
Kresge Foundation, Troy 
Finley E Lake and Carol J Lake Charitable Giving Account of the Fidelity 

Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Henry M. Lederman, Ypsilanti 
Sandra Lefkofsky, Huntington Woods 
Alexander Lin, Swarthmore, Pennsylvania 
Rocque E. Lipford Sr., Stuart, Florida 
Roderick J. Little, Ann Arbor 
Jie Liu, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 
John F. Longres, Seattle, Washington 
Mary T. Lucchesi, Cleveland, Ohio 
Edward M. Magnus, Ann Arbor 
Make-A-Wish Foundation of Michigan, Inc., Brighton 
Marathon Petroleum Co. LP, Findlay, Ohio 
Charles K. Marquis, Manhattan Beach, California 
Sara L. Mayes, New York, New York 
Martha E. McClatchey, Ann Arbor 
Aneil K. Mishra, Grand Blanc 
Harold K. Moores, Tustin 
David A. Nicholson, Grosse Pointe 
Novelis, Inc., Atlanta, Georgia 
Naomi J. Oliphant, Louisville, Kentucky 
Andrew E. Orvieto, Plantation, Florida 
Primrose Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
Mark E. Prince, Ann Arbor 
Pure Watercraft, Seattle, Washington 
Anthony Quinn, Traverse City 
Arthur L. Raines Jr., Marietta, Georgia 
John W. Rieckhoff, Northville 
Rivian Automotive, LLC, Palo Alto, California 
Craig L. Robins, Miami, Florida 
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Jennifer L. Ruddon-Kircher, Alexandria, Virginia 
Henry Schein Inc., Melville, New York 
Robert B. Sellers, Naples, Florida 
Vineet R. Shahani, San Mateo, California 
Catherine A. Shaw, Ann Arbor 
Frederick G. Smith Jr., Ann Arbor 
The Frederick and Priscilla Smith Charitable Fund at Vanguard Charitable, 

Warwick, Rhode Island 
Gregory Smith, Clinton Township 
Solit Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
John F. Souza Jr., Rye, New York 
Mark M. Strawn, Las Vegas, Nevada 
Brendan P. Teeley, Lawrence, New Jersey 
James H. Thrall, Ann Arbor 
Joel H. Thurtell, Plymouth 
United Natural Foods, Inc., Lincoln, Rhode Island 
United Rentals, Stamford, Connecticut 
Phyllis A. Valentine, Ann Arbor 
Jonathan H. Wagner, Riverside, Connecticut 
Carl V. Washington Jr., Atlanta, Georgia 
Bethany L. Weeby, San Juan Capistrano, California 
John T. Whelan, San Francisco, California 
Lindsey M. Yellich-Curtis, Carmel, California 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

 
June Burlingame Smith, San Pedro, California 

This gift consists of a collection of Native American photo albums and artifacts, including 
an 1860s ball-head club, an 1850s catlinite pipebowl, an 1895 photo album from Crow 
Creek Sioux Reservation, an 1899 photo from Fort Hall Reservation, a photo album 
containing eighty-five Kodak images of Fort Hall circa 1900, a photo album containing 
fifty-four silver prints, and twelve loose photographs, for the benefit of Clements Library. 

Johnnie H. Hathorn, Flint 
This gift consists of a custom-built electric wheelchair, for the benefit of Michigan 
Medicine. 

 
Michael A. Layne, West Bloomfield 

This gift consists of a custom-built electric wheelchair, for the benefit of Michigan 
Medicine. 
 

Midway Dental Supply, Inc., Livonia 
This gift consists of one iTero 5D scanner system with cart, for the benefit of the School 
of Dentistry. 

 
Sandy Nowak, Frederic 

This gift consists of a custom-built electric wheelchair, for the benefit of Michigan 
Medicine. 
 

Toby Prendergast, Farmington 
This gift consists of a custom-built electric wheelchair, for the benefit of Michigan 
Medicine. 

 
Janice G. Schimmelman, Rochester Hills 

This gift consists of a collection of twenty-four-thousand-two-hundred-forty individual 
frames of 35mm black-and-white negatives and seven-hundred-twenty-three 8x10-inch 
contact sheets with associated cataloging and manuscripts, for the benefit of the 
University Library. 
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